Description

Bias tyre. Multi-purpose tread pattern provides good self-cleaning capability and high performance at all types of soil.

®-274 10.0/75-15.3 130

Recommended use: trailed cultivating machines, seeding and other agricultural machinery.

Specification

Rim diameter, inch

Tyre size

Max. load, kilogramforce
Maximum load pressure, kPa
Load index

Tube

Valve type

Recommended rim
Allowable alternative rim

Tire flap

Overall diameter, mm
Section width, mm, not more

Static radius,mm

Max. speed,km/h (Speed rating)

Ply rating

Reviews (0)

15.3
10.0/75-15.3
1900

560

130
10.0/75-15.3
JIK-35-16.5
9

9

760
264
343

40(A8)

14
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