

Description	\checkmark
Bias tyre. Multi-purpose tread pattern provides good self-cleaning capability and high performance at all types of soil.	

Recommended use: trailed cultivating machines, seeding and other agricultural machinery.

Specification	~
Rim diameter, inch	15.3
Tyre size	10.0/75-15.3
Max. load, kilogramforce	1900
Maximum load pressure, kPa	560
Load index	130
Tube	10.0/75-15.3
Valve type	ЛК-35-16.5
Recommended rim	9
Allowable alternative rim	9
Tire flap	-
Overall diameter, mm	760
Section width, mm, not more	264
Static radius,mm	343
Max. speed,km/h (Speed rating)	40(A8)
Ply rating	14
Reviews (0)	>